6/17/04	Cox.
	5-24-2004 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 3/01) OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office  No.: 005618.P3440
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	)2734831 currents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
Transamerica Business Credit Corporation	Name: Angiotrax, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 743 North Pastoria Avenue
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State/Provence: CA Zip: 94086.
Other: Record to correct the conveying party as the receiving party on a release of security Interest document records on reel 012744, frame 0052, recorded 3/14/02.	Country:
Execution Date(s): 03/08/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
Application Number(s) or patent number(s): : (See attail if this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)	nched Exhibit A)  tion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No 📕
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Suk S. Lee	6. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP	7. 🗆 Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 92005-1030	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true document  Output  Description:	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Suk S. Lee (Reg. No. 47,745)	June 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 10

> PATENT REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0092

and Tissue Growth

Methods and Apparatus for Perfusing Tissue and/or Stimulating Revascularization

Methods and Appearants for Defibrillating a Heart Refractory to Electrical Stimuli

Cuting Apparatus Having Disposable Handpiece

Apparatus and Methods for Intraperatively Performing Surgery

Appendus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Intropenstively Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Intrasperatively Performing Surgery

Remotely Driven and Aspirated Cutting Apparatus

Cutting Apparatus Having Articulable Tip

## PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS ANGIOTRAX, INC

TITLE

Appuatus for Transluminally Performing Surgery

Methods for Transluminally Performing Surgery

Apparatus for Transhuminally Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Perculaneously Performing Surgery

Apparatus Having Stabilization Members for Percutaneously Performing Surgery

08/863,791 02/863,925

SERIAL NO. 08/863,877

FILING DATE 5/27/97

S/27/97

5/27/97

11/25/97

PCT/1/S97/21558

12/15/98

09/213,08**9** 

10/17/97

08/953,769

10/17/97 10/17/97

08/953,046

2/19/98

09/027,000

PCT/U897/21897

11/25/97

08/953,782

12/17/98 10/16/98

PCT/US98/21881

09/027,828

8661元

09/213,740

12/22/98

09/219,092

z teamort: selphorhoedparanizpordanj apps: 1-11-19 doc

**PATENT** REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0093 04/19/02 FRI 17:45 FAX 408 23 3987 GUIDANT MAR 25 2002 13:35 FR Th. ... SAMERICA

860 676 6766 TC . 898454189 P.03/10

	ر در کا در دادی در بروی می در در این بروی انداز بروی این این بروی این این بروی این این بروی در در بروی در در بروی
Form PTO-1395 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Savent and Transmist Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks	: Please record that statisting original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(int)
AngioTrax, Inc.	Name: Transamerica Business Credit
ANGIOITHE, INC.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) sitached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road
A coroury volcenteur A Cuange or water	
Mi Other Terminate security intere	dt
in patents as defined in Notice of	. ,
Recordation dated 03/03/1999 (Reel/Frame: 9797/0761)	CityFarmington State: CT Zip: 06032
Execution Date: 7/2//99	Additional name(s) & address(s) statemed? 🔾 Yes 🛂 No
A Application results and a second second	
	attached Exhibit A
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5. Patent No.(s)
•	1
	tached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)5
	Cr Enclosed
Internal Address:	
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
·	
City: State: Zin:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:Zip:	<u> </u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nfofffation is true and correct and sou sitached conv
is a true copy of the original document.	A
Matthew No McAlpine	1100-1011111 3-8-02
NEWS AND TOP STAND	Signature Date
	sheet attachments and documents
Watthew J. May Juile was quement to be received with	Many and special special comments (1994)
Senior Vice President Generalizate of Palents & T	rad Afficia. Car Aptignitions
Washington,	9.G. 2043)

**REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0094** 

03 03:43p

Cuting Apparatus Having Disposable Handpiece

Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Intrasperatively Performing Surgery

PCT/US97/21897

11/25/97

08/953,782

10/17/97

08/953,046

10/17/97

08/953,769

10/17/97

09/213,089

12/15/98

Appearius and Methods for Intrasperatively Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for intrasperatively Performing Surgery

and Michaels of Use

Apparatus Having Susbilization Members for Percutaneously Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Percutaneously Performing Surgery

Cuting Apparatus Having Articulable Tip

Remotely Driven and Aspirated Cutting Apparatus

PCT/US98/21881

10/16/98

09/027,828

2/19/98

09/027,000

2/19/98

09/213,740

12/17/98

09/219,092

12/22/98

z harvosk seighbashnedijusmistjanding upps 1-11-19 boc

## *TENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS* ANGIOTRAX, INC.

Apparatus for Transluminally Performing Surgery Methods for Transluminally Performing Surgery Apparatus for Transluminally Performing Surgery	SERIAL NO. 08/863,877 08/863,791 08/863,925	FILING DAT \$127/91 \$127/91 \$127/91
s for Transfurnically Performing Surgery	08/863,925	5/27/97

and Tissue Growth Methods and Apparatus for Perfusing Tissue and/or Stimulating Revascularization Methods and Apparatus for Defibrillating a Heart Refractory to Electrical Stimuli

**PATENT REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0095** 

**2**1010

04/19/02 FRI 17:45 FAX 408 235 3987 MAR 25 2002 13:35 FR AMERICA GUIDANT

**960** 676 67**6**6 T

988454109

P.04/10

## Acknowledgement of Termination of Rights and Interest In and To Patents and Trademarks

This Acknowledgement of Termination is made with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 1999 (the "Collaboral Assignment") by and between Angiotrax, Inc., as assignor ("Assignor"), and Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as assignee ("Assignee"). The Collaboral Assignment was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on March 3, 1999, Reel 9797 at Frame 0761, with respect to certain patent items, including but not limited to those certain patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees that all of the rights and interests of Assignee in and to the patents and trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto have been terminated.

Assignee does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: March & 2002

Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

Řψ.

Name:

Matthew N. McAlp

de: Senior Vice Resident

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014796 FRAME: 0096** 

**RECORDED: 06/17/2004**